FORM PTO-1595	10-2	Docket No. 4857
1-31-92	 	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥		10/528
To the Honorable Comm	issioner of 10310 y(ies):	4700
1. Name of conveying part	y(ies):	4 2 Idress of receiving party(ies): Name: Lindauer DORNIER Gesell
Friedrich MUELLER		
		Address: Rickenbacherstr. 119 D-88129 Lindau
Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached? 🛛 Yes 🙆 No	Fed. Rep. of Germany
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	Merger	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	
Other	-	
Execution Date: March		
Execution Date: <u>Harch</u>		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or	•	
If this document is being fi	led together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: March 15
A. Patent Application No	.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
tò be assigned - new	- Docket No.: 4857	
	Additional evaluations	ttached? 🖸 Yes 🙆 No
5 Name and address of na	rty to whom correspondence	· ·
concerning document sh	ould be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involv
Name: Walter F.	rasse	-
FASSE PATENT ATTORNEYS, PA		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.0 Form PTO-2038 (Credit Card Payme
P. O. BOX 726 HAMPDEN, MAINE	04444-0726	D Enclosed
TEL. NO.: (207)		XXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
FAX. NO.: (207)	62-4681	
005 LLANDGRA 00000048 10528912	\backslash	SXP SOUTH RESOURCE SALES
	.00 00	
	DO NOT US	(Alloch duplicate copy of this page if paying by d E THIS SPACE
	/ DONOTUS	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowled		rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is
of the original document.	[n]	atter fin
Walter F. Fasse Name of Person Sig		Servature March 23, 2
Docket No.: 4857		Total number of pages 2011;14510; Cover sheet:
Enclosures: postcard	,	
Form PTC Copy of	-2038, Assignment	
		USPS EXPRESS MAIL
		EV 511 024 4 2 6
		MARCH 23 2005
		PATENT

PATENT REEL: 017106 FRAME: 0300

USPS EXPRESS MAIL EV 511 024 426 US MARCH 23 2005

Docket No.: 4857

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignor:

Friedrich MUELLER

of:

of:

Martin-Luther-Str. 20, D-88079 Kressbroom, Fed. Rep. of Germany

has invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention emitled:

PLASTIFYING SCREW FOR AN EXTRUDER OR A FORCING MACHINE, HAVING A NARROWER THREAD WIDTH IN THE TRANSITION REGION

as described and as claimed in the Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by the Assignment onless otherwise set forth), and as filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on: _______ under U. S. Application Serial No.: ______ under U. S. Application Serial No.: ______ Application PCT/DE2003/002860;

And Whereas, Assignce: Lindsner DORNIER Gesellschaft mbH

Rickenbacherstr. 119, D-88129 Lindan, Fed. Rep. of Germany

including its heirs, successors and assigns is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in said Invention and any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America;

Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent foreign currency and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignor is acknowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, divisions, reissnes, reexaminations and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum duration that any interest assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee including its heirs, successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor had no Assignment thereof been made. Said Assignor covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that he has not made, and will not make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith.

Said Assignor further agrees to cooperate with said Assignce, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions in connection with said Application and any continuations, divisions, reissnes, necesativations and extensions thereof, in any interference or proceeding in relation thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding thereto, as requested by said Assignee. Said Assignor hereby authorizes said Assignee to control and direct the prosecution of said Application and any and all continuations, divisions, reissnes, re-examinations and extensions thereof.

Said Assignor authorizes and requests that said Letters Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to and in the name of said Assignce.

In Testimony Whereof, I, said Assignor, hereunto set my hand on the date indicated:

Signature MUELLER Witness